2016/10/11
糧德精密有限公司
TEL: 886-2-2260-6878
FAX: 886-2-2260-8030
Amtek Technology Co., Ltd.
DRAWN
繪圖
2018/05/28

1/2
B B 0 6 1 C
ORDER INFORMATION
X - X X X XX - X X
U:RoHS
U X5 M
M:Male, V/T SMT R:T/R With Cap
SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 0.5A
Contact Resistance: See Table 2
Insulator Resistance: 1000MΩ min.
Dielectric Voltage: 250V AC for one minute
Operating Temperature: -55°C ~ +85°C
MATERIAL
Housing: LCP, UL94V-0
Contacts: Copper alloy
Fitting Nail: Brass, T=0.25mm.
Metal Cap: Stainless Steel, T=0.20mm
Flatness: <80 Pin the "M" is 0.12mm Max.
               ≥80 Pin the "M" is 0.15mm Max.
No. of Pins total
(See Table 3)
Plastic Height
See Table 1
S0:Selective
SA:5u"
SB:10u"
G0:Gold Flash
GA:5u"
GB:10u"
Recommended PCB Layout
(PCB TOLERANCE ±0.05)
(A1)
(A3)
(A5)
(A7)
5.
20
∅0.80∅0.60
C
K
0.20
B
5.
00
A
3.
58
6 REF.
N
 R
EF
.
0.
60
1.10
M
0.635±0.15
Plastic Height Dim. N Dim. K
50 5.00 2.80
60 6.00 3.80
70 7.00 4.80
80 8.00 5.80
90 9.00 6.80
0.635
B